

PH. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 37799 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1807 OF 2019

Shambhunath Radhakrishna Upadhyay Petitioner
V/s.
Hridaynarayan Mishra and Ors. Respondents

Adv. Kumud Bhatia for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shaikh Nasir Masih for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent Nos.3 to 6 – BMC.
Mr. Nilesh Datar, A.O., Officer, Aided Department, present.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 17th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Taking note of the submissions made by Ms. Yadav, learned Counsel representing Respondent Nos.3 to 6 that the concerned Authority is in the process of passing final Order on the Representation of the Petitioner, we adjourn this matter till 1st April, 2026, so as to enable her to produce a copy of the Order passed by the Authority.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.03.18
17:27:20 +0530