

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 37799 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1807 OF 2019

Shambhunath Radhekrishna UpadhyayPETITIONER

V/S

Hridaynarayan Mihshra TheRESPONDENT
President/secretatary Shaktiseva Sangh
Sanchalit,

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 28th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)